

NEWS RELEASE

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
St. Louis Little Rock Louisville Memphis

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT: Charles B. Henderson, (314) 444-8311

95-119

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 15, 1995

ST. LOUIS — The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the application of The Templar Fund, Inc., St. Louis, Missouri, to acquire up to an additional 4.0 percent of the outstanding voting shares of Truman Bank, St. Louis, Missouri, for pro forma direct ownership of up to 4.25 percent.

By virtue of The Templar Fund, Inc.'s existing 28.60 percent ownership interest in Truman Bancorp, Inc., St. Louis, Missouri, which owns 60.07 percent of the voting shares of Truman Bank, the proposed acquisition will result in The Templar Fund, Inc.'s combined direct and indirect ownership of up to 21.43 percent of Truman Bank's stock.

* * *